### 503203754 03/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROFESSIONAL CAD SERVICES, INC., DBA PCSI DESIGN	06/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEMOND FITNESS, INC.	
Street Address:	15540 WOODINVILLE-REDMOND RD	
City:	WOODINVILLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14556028

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149693622

Email: aaaugustine@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 2727 NORTH HARWOOD STREET

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 013568-0221-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT B. POTEET
SIGNATURE:	/Scott B. Poteet/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assign - Prof CAD to LeMond#page1.tif source=Assign - Prof CAD to LeMond#page2.tif

PATENT 503203754 REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0634

Application No. 11/781,182

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Professional CAD Services, Inc., dba PCSI Design (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 19119 North Creek Pkwy., Suite 110, Bothell, WA 98011, is the owner of an invention entitled "APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING A COMPONENT OF AN EXERCISE DEVICE," as described and claimed in an application for United States letters patent filed on July 20, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/781,182, and is the owner of record by assignment of said application;

WHEREAS LeMond Fitness, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 15540 Woodinville-Redmond Rd., Woodinville, Washington 98072, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to file additional applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention or resulting from said application to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention and letters patent therefore.

SEA 2083448v1 0060682-01 8 Seattle

1

ASSIGNOR	
Carlos R. Velíz CEO Dated 6/25/08	· .
State of)	<b>5</b> 5.
County of	<del></del>
I certify that I know or hav	e satisfactory evidence that Carlos R. Veliz is the
person who appeared before me	, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument, on oath stated that h	e was authorized to execute the instrument, and
acknowledged it as the CEO of F	Professional CAD Services, Inc., dba PCSI Design
(ASSIGNOR), to be the free and	voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and
purposes mentioned in the instru	iment.
	Date
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
•	My appointment expires
ASSIGNEE	
By Bernie Bogfioli Vice President	M
Dated 6/35/08	

SEA 2083448v) 0060682-000078 Scattle

2